FORM PTO 1866 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-02 Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 17,058 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(iss): Thomas Garrett Next Jr. and Charles Herbert Gosm. Kimberty-Clark Worldwide, Inc. Name: Internal Address: 401 North Lake Street Negarati, Wisconsin 54956 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ∐Yes ⊠No 401 North Lake Street Street Address: State Wissensin Zip 54966 City Neunah 3. Nature of Conveyance Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Assignment Merger □Yes ⊠No Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 9, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/136,666 B. Patent No.(\$1 Additional numbers attached? DYes @No. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gregory E. Croft</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Kimberly-Clark Worldwice, Inc. □ Enclosed 401 North Lake Street Neensh, Wisconsin 54956 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address: 401 North Lake Street 8. Deposit account number: 11-0875 State: Wisconsin Zip 54956 City: Neenah DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and ballef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ordinal document.

Elsen 6

Signature

Do not detech this portion

Med documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRACEMARKS BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this cample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathening the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of (information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0861-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT

Gregory E. Croft

Name of Person Signing

<u>July 3, 20</u>02

Cate

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicants:

Thomas Garrett Neal, Jr. et al.

Docket No.:

17,058

Serial No.:

10/138.666

Group:

17,068

Conformium MX

3461

Unknown

Filed:

May 2, 2002

Fat:

SOFT LOW LINT TISSUE

Assignment - Joint laventors

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir.

WHEREAS Thomas Garrett Neel, Jr. residing at 1108 East Park Ridge Avenue, Appleton, WI 54911 and Charles Herbert Goerg restring at 2253 W. Roselawn Orive, Appleton, WI 54914 (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an Invention and have each although previously executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (hereina meretor or (2) are contemporaneously executing an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (or the invention which is emitted:

SOFT LOW LINT TISSUE

AND WHEREAS Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 401 North Lake Street, Neemah, Wisconcin 54856, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: So it known that in consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assigners of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1,00 U.S.) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignoe the full and exclusive right, title and interest to gold invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its tentional possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all adensions thereof, or any local convention fights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covernant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignoe with all partinent facts and documents relating to end application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and exactabilitie to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignoe or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, laste, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

eres serve serve years

g to the second

PATENT

REEL: 012853 FRAME: 0432

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

Thomas Gerrott Ness, Jr.

Charle Hubert Lieue Date: May 9, 2002

Charles Herbert Goods

Kimberly-Clark

Facsimile

K-C North 401 North Lake Street Neenah, Wisconsin 54956

Name

Company

Fax Number

To:

Assignment Branch

U.S.P.T.O.

9-1-703-306-5995

Subject:

Assignment Recordation For U.S.S.N. 10/138,666

Gregory E. Croft

Page: 1 of 4

Legal Dept:

Date: 7/3/02

K-C North Foc:

Time: 1:15 p.m.

OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION

Please record the attached Assignment.

This facsimile is for the use of the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information that is exempt from disclosure under law. If you are not the addressee or responsible for delivering it to him or her, please know that dissemination, distribution, or copying of this facsimile is prohibited. If you have received this in error, please telephone us promptly and destroy the original.

If you have a problem with or a question about this facsimile, contact:

Name: Judy Garot Fax: (920) 721-0270

RECORDED: 07/03/2002

Phone: (920) 721-2434

PATENT REEL: 012853 FRAME: 0434